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LOK SABHA

Thursday, the 31st August, 1961/
Bhadra 9, 1883 (Saka).

The Lok Sabha met at Eleven of th~
Clock.

[MR. SPEAKER in the Chair]

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Central Industrial Extension Tralnini institute

+
.1098 J Sbrl Sbre~ Narayan Das: . l Sbri RadlLa Raman:
Will the Minister of Commerce aDd

Indulltry be pleased to state:

(a) the progress made in the direction of the establishment of a Central Industrial Extension Training Institute for which the Ford Foundation has sanctioned some grant;

(b) the total cost involved and the amount sanctioned by the Foundation;

(c) the precise scope and function of the Institute?

The Minister of Indulltry (l5hri Manubbal Shah): (a) to (eL A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT

(a) Suitable buildings for temiXlr-
arily housing the Central Industrial Extension Training Institute at Hvderabad have been seleeted and the State Government have been requested to acquire and place them at the disposal of the Government of Inc:liL

'nIe Prtnctpal of the Instltut. hal been appointed and actloa g In band
10'19(Al)LSD-l.

to recruit the necessary sta1!-both-Indian and foreign.

The first course in the Institute is expected to start in the beginnin, of January, 1962.

(b) The scheme is financed jointly by the Government of India and the Ford Foundation. The Government of India contribution is estimated to be about Rs. 2 lakhs a year. The sanctioned budget allocation for the year 1961-62 is Rs. 2,85,000. The FOl'd
FoundatiOn have sanctioned a grant of $600,000 for the first fiVe years.

( c) The main functions of the In·
stitute are:-

(i) to improve the Extension Services including trainin, of staff of the Central Small
Scale Industries Organisation and the Industries Departments of State Governments for the development of small scale Industries;

(ii) to undertake studies on IlUb-
ject matter, teachine methocb and communication materials required for the developmellt of small IIcale Industries aud to maintain contactll with organi!lations conductinr Ilm:-
lar .tudle!! in India and abroad.

8br1 JI.a4ba ..... : May I knOw
the number of penON who will be recruited for this tralninc and the methOd of recruitment?

8br1 MaD_'1IaI 8 ..... : Tbere will
De four or ftve foreim techniclanl Wlder the Ford Foundation II'8DtI. md tour or ftYe directorl .. counter-studies or under-studt.. under the forelcn experts. They will be reerutt·
ed like all other tecImlca1 omcen through a proper advertisement and by a proper selection board.

8brl Radha Raman: May I know whether the Statel will also participate in meeting a part of the expenditure or not?

8brl MaDubbal Shab: There will be about 80 officers annually to be reoriented in this programme which also will include the nominees of the State Governments, and they will participate only to the extent of bearing the expenses ot such trainees on their behalf.

Sbrl Radba Raman: May I know whether, in the matter of recruitment of such officers as will get training here, the Government have any plan for recruiting them regional-wise or State-wise or whether it will be from a common centre?

Sbrl MaDubhal Shab: It will be State-wise or region-wise.

Sbrl Radha Raman: May I know their number?

Shrl MaDubhal Shab: It woulQ be 40 per half year ond 80 for a full year.

Sbrl Nail Reddy: May I know the remuneration that wilt be paid to the foreign technicians that are taking part in thb?

8brl ManubbaJ Shab: That will be against the Ford Foundation grants, and we will know it only when thl' appointment is made by thl'm.

~ '10 "ro '""" : -.t amAr ~
t. fit; {~ ,,~~ • ft;N ~) qNml
~ f~ ~~ "3"ol • ft;N IttIT fol"lflf
~~ ~~~i!"".1f~~
~ 1fT m nr ~ 1itt1Pn"~; ~
If( ~ ~qir ?

~ "f"I "It : tm- -.t;1f~,
~ Rrot~ fl;rq ~~ I ~ If;) " ~
it ,. q\" ~ """,.,) ,)1ft I ~

{«it mw """ 'Jf'jqq a~ ~ """
~fl

Dr. Su'Shlla NaJar: May I know where this institute will be located!
Secondly, may I know whether the Ford Foundation experts will levy the expenditure on the same basis as for other foreign experts, namely, our paying the internal expenses and salaries, etc., and their paying the l"est, or whether the Ford Foundation will bear the total expenditure on this score?

Shrl Manubhal Shah: The institute will he located at Hyderabad. The Ford Foundation will pay the foreign expenses, and as the hon. lady Member has rightly pointed out, the Indian co;;ts will be borne by us.

Dr. Sushila Nayar: How much will be the Indian cost?

Shri Mllnubhal Shah: That is given in the statement. Rs. 2 lakhs a year will be the contribution from the Central. Government towards the expenses of the staff and various other matters.

Shrl Nagl Reidy: What is the contribution of the Ford Foundation to this institute?

Shrl I\laaubhal Shah: Rs. 30 lakb is th!' total, which will include LX·
penditure on the elC'perts plus equipm(>nt and various o'h(>r thingll.

Shri Na&i Reddy: What is the U>tu~
expenditure that is going to be incul"-
rNl On this institute other than the
~r/lnt thnt is now ht>:ng offend by the Ford Foundation?

Sh~ MaDubhal Shah: This will k quite an additional grant. The For"
Foundation's commitments are ver:;
widespread; they have certain things in the Min:stry of Education, Mimstry cor Scientiftc Jkos~arrh and Cultural Atrairs, and 10 on.

Mr. 8peQ;er. What exac:O will be thl' a1ditional expmdituref

111ft .......... 1 SIIaI.:a.. 30 lakn.
wl11 be the additional ~tu:e.

But NqI a.III7: J .rant to knOW the amGUnt on our a'''.
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Shrl Manubbal Shah: On our side, it is Rs. 2 lakhs a year plus certuin Indian costs which will be borne from yea!' to year.

lflTm m
*Hot. '11 ~~ umft' :

ro SfI11';If ~ ~ <reR ltil' FIT rn flfi:

(<r.) rn li~ "' .... ~ f<fi MI"lIN"if
it ~ ~...-r"{ f'f<fi"IT ~ f<fi lflR'T <it"
"l";rf.f &i f,,.q m~ if f~~i it
W mir ~ $ 1;1if;\'iP it ~ "31'f q"

f'f'lT!f ~r <r.1Trr;

( ~) <rl" ~ i":f. ::iT "41' "'~~ ~T {"f

otr CfWffCf~ ~if:r ~ 'SI'!Wf f<fi1n ~;
~'h:

( q) ~if fiifi '({err Iff{q'{ ~ {"f

~rlf q: ~h 'T<l ~mN-'Tfi ~ ,,1([

qf'(VTT1f '(~T ?

Th~ Parliamentary Secretary to tbe Minister 0: Extr-rnal Atralrs (Shri
Sadath Ali Khan); (0) and (b). Y(:s.
Sir. such reports ha\'(' appeared in Ih'_'
Pakistan Press.

(e) Sir. the attention of th(' Honourable Member is drawn to Govel r.-
m£'nt's answer to unstarrcd question
No. ]033 on November 30, ]960 in the
Lok Sabha On Ih:s subject.

11ft "'~(1." ~: ~ 0 'f'fRrT.

~ ~ ( f. 0 ~ I'''f lW<f ~ TtiT RI{T fTlfT

'fT ~ Ifii1T tm m- f~ ~~ 11ft
ositT it -pm qf~ if m ~n"l "'"
~ ~JfT '"". m cnfr. 1l'fT ~
'NT ~ :(t ~ flmlI'T. '3''lfl fillrPr
~ ~ .. I >n .!iT ~ t f~ {"f ~
it ~ ~ if flfiN ~ 'SI'P- f~
fTlfT ?

.trWmf_lwt:m~~

{If 1ffIft it ~tftit Ifi'tfuw ~ 'IT1A

~ f1t;l.rr t. '1R ~ ~ ml)'
~l{~~-'~~~
~~'tmmr~~rfl~~~
m't>Tt~l'~~ ~'~t fQ
~~f~~1

~.. £l ... l- u*' J. ,.."~ ~)

~.,,)'( .J. .. l- i J-J,s ~)trtt-

~...I-.:,X J.,t. "i .."r... ,,' -d 4'
~"''''''A "-,.) ,=!- 1. -='~ ~';Jl

.!-.-tt',S,- U*t! 1. ~, ~ Yo Jtl>,

oJ -.11 ..s:,s , ¥.)l!.; co rJ"" ...... ~,.

~~ ..."..=!- A Jlt~ r·1o. .. Ll"'. ..:.ot.,
- {c!l;", t&S 'l~

'11 ~nr~ m1I'If( I ro It iJ\Tol

"'<liifr t fifi "lfT1'?f ~ TID qf~
~ ~iN ~ *3I'Fr ~~ {wtl tf1fi 1Tf ~
~ Ai n ..rtf .m f~N ~ ;:rtf ~.,...,.

~ ~ ? ~ lff~;r(t~.,...,. qift~,
;:ir 'PiP

ql mo 'fflft 11ft : f.f.~ ~ ~HTIlI'
'{~ i~ I "fT7T 1f>l'Jf ~ Ifff~ ~r ~
if tt 17.T ~ ~ t~If"'f t. ~ crnft.rill'
lif. ~ ~ ~ rtTm r.tmT ~ , JrI' ~
¢'.<f'1 ,:TiT ~ it. ~ it I qt 1ft
!~ ~ 'f.'T 7~ ! ~~ 1f1~ Iff; "'. ~
;r,T .. ~ (' I

,=10 r\' ','- ~ ~ S,... ~ ..!4i)
" ~ J, ~ 6 ~,J. ~i ~'.x..S·i

" IJ ~ ~ ~bt ,,' - " jt,1Jf
~~ 4'1". - A ..J'lJ. <J~'"
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